

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.90 OF 2022

Prajwal Prabhakar Kamble

Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and another

Respondents

Mr.Shailesh S. Kharat, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr.Ajay Patil, APP, for State.

Mr.Ghansham Jadhav, Advocate for Respondent no.2.

**CORAM : A.S.GADKARI AND
PRAKASH D.NAIK, JJ.**

DATE : 5th April 2023

PC :

1. Heard learned Advocate for Applicant.
2. Admit.
3. Ad-interim relief granted by Order dated 8th April 2022 is confirmed as interim relief during pendency of present Application.
4. Advocate Mr.Jadhav waives notice on behalf of Respondent no.2.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(A.S.GADKARI, J.)

MST