

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 90 OF 2022**

Prajwal Prabhakar Kamble

.....Applicant

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Smt. Madhavi H. Mhatre APP for Respondent No.1-State.

None for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.****DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER, 2024.****P.C.:-**

- 1) None for the Applicant.
- 2) Dismissed for non-prosecution.

(DR NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**